

Crl Misc case. 366/2026
CNR WBUD01-000714/2026

(Ref: Karandighi P.S case no.523/2023 dt. 08.09.2023 vide GR 2695/2023)

Present:- Subhrajit Basu (WB01238)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj
06/17.04.2026

Today is fixed for submission of report from the GRO, Islampur regarding tracing out the LCR.

A communication has been received from the GRO, Islampur Court, intimating that the LCR has not yet been traced out and praying for further time.

Upon consideration, the prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

GRO, Islampur Court is strictly directed to trace out the LCR on the next date fixed positively and submit a report before this Court through the Ld A.C.J.M, Islampur thereafter.

Fix 27.04.2026 for submission of a report from the GRO, Islampur Court regarding tracing out the LCR.

Let a copy of this order be sent to GRO, Islampur Court for strict compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.